: FRASER VALLEY REGIONAL DISTRICT
//’A_\//i DEVELOPMENT VARIANCE PERMIT

Fraser Valley Regional District

Permit No. Development Variance Permit 2022-15 Folio No. 733.06743.000
Issued to: [property owners]
Address: 10371 Parkwood Drive, Electoral Area D

Applicant: Jesse Rayner - JCR Design Ltd
Site Address: 10371 Parkwood Drive, Electoral Area D

The lands affected by and subject to this permit are shown on Schedule "A", Location Map, attached
hereto, which forms an integral part of this permit, and are legally described as:
LOT 1, SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP 3, RANGE 29, MERIDIAN W6, NEW WESTMINSTER DISTRICT, PLAN
BCP33800, MERIDIANSHORT 6
027-327-515

LIST OF ATTACHMENTS
Schedule “A": Location Map

Schedule “B”: Site Plan
Schedule “C": Floor and Elevation Plans

AUTHORITY TO ISSUE

1. This Development Variance Permit is issued under Part 14 - Division 9 of the Local Government Act.

BYLAWS SUPPLEMENTED OR VARIED

Fraser Valley Regional District Zoning Bylaw No. 1638, 2021 is varied as follows

1. Part9, Section 9.17.3: the maximum height of an accessory building is increased from 5.0 m (16.4 ft)
t0 59 m (19.35ft).

2. Part9, Section 9.17.3: the maximum gross floor area of an accessory building is increased from 45.0
m? (484.3 ft?) to 107.2 m? (1153.89 ft?).

SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS
1 No variances other than those specifically set out in this permit are implied or to be construed.

2. If the holder of this permit does not commence the construction with respect to which the
Permit was issued within two (2) years after the date of the permit, this permit shall lapse.
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3. Development of the site shall be undertaken in accordance with the Site Plan attached hereto
as Schedule “B".

4, A building permit shall be issued by the Fraser Valley Regional District prior to any
construction on the property.

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1 This Development Variance Permit is issued Pursuant to Part 14 - Division 9 of the Local
Government Act.
2. This Development Variance Permit shall not vary the permitted uses or densities of land use in

the applicable zoning bylaw nor a flood plain specification designated under Section 524 of
the Local Government Act.

3. Nothing in this permit shall in any way relieve the developer’s obligation to ensure that the
development proposal complies in every way with the statutes, regulations, requirements,
covenants and licences applicable to the undertaking.

4, Nothing in this permit shall in any way relieve the developer’s obligation to comply with all
setback regulations for construction of structures or provision of on-site services pursuant to
the Public Health Act, the Fire Services Act, the Safety Standards Act, and any other provincial
statutes.

5. The Archaeology Branch of the Province of British Columbia must be contacted (phone
250-953-3334) if archaeological material is encountered on the subject property.
Archaeological material may be indicated by dark-stained soils containing conspicuous
amounts of fire-stained or fire-broken rock, artefacts such as arrowheads and other stone
tools, or human remains. If such material is encountered during demolition or construction, a
Heritage Conservation Act Permit may be needed before further development is undertaken.
This may involve the need to hire a qualified Archaeologist to monitor the work.

SECURITY DEPOSIT

As a condition of the issuance of this Permit, and pursuant to Section 502 of the Local Government
Act the Regional Board is holding the security set out below to ensure that development is carried out
in accordance with the terms and conditions of this Permit

Should the holder of this permit:
a. fail to complete the works required to satisfy the landscaping conditions contained herein,
b. contravene a condition of the permit in such a way as to create an unsafe condition,

The Regional Board may undertake and complete the works required to satisfy the landscaping
conditions, or carry out any construction required to correct an unsafe condition at the cost of the
holder of the permit and may apply the security in payment of the costs of the works, with any excess
to be returned to the holder of the permit.
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Security Posted: (@ an irrevocable letter of credit in the amount of $§ <N/A> .
(b) the deposit of the following specified security: $ <N/A>.

Note: The Regional District shall file a notice of this permit in the Land Title Office stating that the land
described in the notice is subject to Development Variance Permit Number 2022-15. The notice
shall take the form of Appendix | attached hereto.

AUTHORIZING RESOLUTION PASSED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE FRASER VALLEY REGIONAL
DISTRICT ON THE <DAY> DAY OF <MONTH> , <YEAR>

Chief Administrative Officer / Deputy

THIS ISNOT A BUILDING PERMIT
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SCHEDULE "A"
Location Map
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SCHEDULE "C"
Floor and Elevation Plans
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©R-20 BATT INSULATION

6 MIL, UV, POLY

1/2" TYPE X GWB.

FRONT (EAST) ELEVATION

SPATIAL CALCULATION - FRONT

WAL AREA 467.68 sqr. Ok 43.45 sam.
LMITING D1ST. 2976m) 2 - 14.86m

MAX UP.0 100.00 % Ok 467.68 sqft.
PROP U.P.O. 3250% OR 152.00 sqft.

ECBC 2018 TABLE 2,10.15.4

CENENT BOARD
‘SIDING T0 -
MATCH NOUSE.

RIGHT (NORTH) ELEVATION

SPATIAL CALCULATION - RIGHT

WALL AREA 479.63 st or 44.56 sam,
UMITING DIST, 1.51m/2 - 076 m

MAX U.P.O. 0.00 % OR 0.00 =qft.
PROP U.P.O. 0.00% or 0.00 sqt.

BCBC 2018 TABLE 9.10.15.4

PROP, *_36.60m_
exst.| 36.60m

6" CORNER TRIM

REAR (WEST) ELEVATION

SPATIAL CALCULATION - REAR
OR

WALL AREA 467.66 =qt. 43.45 zam.
LIMITING DIST. 142Cm) 2 - 7.13m

MAX U.P.O. 81.29% Ok 360.18 sqft.
PROP U.P.O. 2352% Ok 110,00 sqft.

USING BCBC 2018 TABLE 9.10.15 4

VINL WINDOWS
AS PER OWNER

4" WINDOW TRIM

€ CORNER TRIM

4" DOOR TRM

LEFT (SOUTH) ELEVATION

SPATIAL CALCULATION - LEFT

WALL AREA 479.68 sqft. OR 44,56 sqm.
LMITING DIST. B74m/2 = 437 m

MAX U.P.0. 333C% OR 160.02 =aft.
PROP U.P.O. Gc25% OR 30,00 saft,

USING BCBC 2018 TABLE 9,10.15.4

7 36.60m - PROP.



